

**INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT
AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION**

Date: January 5, 2022

Bid Number and Title: IFB 22-03 Freeman Store Bridge Construction

Bid Opening Date and Time: November 16, 2021, 11:00 AM

Bids Opened by: Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent

Witnessed by: Andrew Jinks

Total Bids Received: Two (2)

Bids were received from two (2) vendors for the subject IFB. The bid tabulation is attached.

Franco's Liberty Bridge, Inc., is the low bidder, with a bid of \$229,756.60. The bid submission has been reviewed and Franco's Liberty Bridge has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder.

Award is recommended to be made to:

Franco's Liberty Bridge, Inc.
6926 Aaron Ln.
Clinton, MD 20735

In the amount of **\$229,756.60**

IFB 22-03 Freeman Store Pedestrian Bridge
Bid Tabulation Prepared 11/17/2021
UPC 111404

| | | | | Franco's Liberty Bridge 6426 Aaron Ln Clinton, MD 20735 | | Sagres Construction 3680 Wheeler Ave. Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22304 | |
|----|--------------------------------------|------|------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | Item | Qty | Unit | Unit \$ | Total | Unit \$ | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization (NTE 5% of total bid) | 1 | LS | \$11,470.00 | \$11,470.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 2 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$18,250.00 | \$18,250.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 3 | Temporary Silt Fence (Type A) | 90 | LF | \$7.25 | \$652.50 | \$15.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 4 | Temporary Diversion Dike | 12 | LF | \$225.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$25.00 | \$300.00 |
| 5 | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Demolition of Pavement (Flexible) | 48 | SY | \$38.50 | \$1,848.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 7 | Aggregate Base Material (No. 21A) | 11 | TON | \$223.00 | \$2,453.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,375.00 |
| 8 | Asphalt Concrete TY. SM 9.5A | 5.3 | TON | \$432.00 | \$2,289.60 | \$1,250.00 | \$6,625.00 |
| 9 | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Timber Crib Wall Repair | 1 | LS | \$8,680.00 | \$8,680.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 11 | Remove Portion of Existing Structure | 1 | LS | \$31,980.00 | \$31,980.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 12 | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Structure Excavation | 19.0 | CY | \$125.80 | \$2,390.20 | \$125.00 | \$2,375.00 |
| 14 | Select Backfill Abutment Zone | 5.0 | TON | \$525.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$125.00 | \$625.00 |
| 15 | Geocomposite wall drain | 4.0 | SY | \$795.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 16 | Pipe Underdrain (4 inch) | 20.0 | LF | \$125.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 17 | Concrete Class A3 | 6.0 | CY | \$3,580.00 | \$21,480.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 18 | Reinforcing Steel | 730 | LB | \$10.25 | \$7,482.50 | \$5.50 | \$4,015.00 |
| 19 | Lumber, Treated | 2.00 | MFBM | \$32,850.00 | \$65,700.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 20 | Structural Steel A709 Grade 50 | 2700 | LB | \$9.25 | \$24,975.00 | \$25.00 | \$67,500.00 |
| 21 | | | | | | | |
| 22 | | | | | | | |
| 23 | Permanent Seeding | 1 | LS | \$3,520.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 24 | Drilled Hole for 18" Caissons | 36 | LF | \$432.80 | \$15,580.80 | \$950.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| | | | | Total: | \$229,756.60 | Total: | \$297,565.00 |
| | | | | Low Bidder | | | |